
 

Schedule of Services 
October 2025 

 October 4  Saturday 9:30 
 18:00  

Liturgy in English 
Matins 

 October 5  Sunday  
  9:30 

17th Sunday after Pentecost. 
Divine Liturgy 

 October 8  Wednesday  
  9:00 
  9:30 

St. Sergius of Radonezh 
Akathist 
Divine Liturgy 

 October 9  Thursday  
  9:30 

Apostle and Evangelist John the Theologian 
Divine Liturgy 

 October 11  Saturday 9:30 
 18:00  

Liturgy in English 
Matins 

 October 12  Sunday  
9:30 

  18th Sunday after Pentecost.  
  Divine Liturgy 

  
 October 14 

  
 Tuesday 

 
9:00 
9:30 

PROTECTION OF THE MOTHER OF GOD 
  Akathist 

Divine Liturgy 
 October 18  Saturday 9:30 

 18:00  
Liturgy in English 
Matins 

 
 October 19 

 
 Sunday 

 
9:30 

19th Sunday after Pentecost. 
Divine Liturgy 

 October 25  Saturday 9:30 
 18:00 

Liturgy in English 
Matins 

 
 October 26 

 
 Sunday 

 
9:30 

20th Sunday after Pentecost. 
Divine Liturgy 

November 2025 
  
 November 1 

  
 Saturday 

 
9:30 

 18:00  

Dmitrievskaya Parental Saturday 
Divine Liturgy, Panikhida immediately after the Liturgy 
Matins 

 
 November 2 

 
 Sunday 

 
9:30 

21st Sunday after Pentecost 
  Divine Liturgy 

 
 November 4 

 
 Tuesday 

 
9:00 
9:30 

  Kazan Icon of the Mother of God 
  Akathist 
  Divine Liturgy 

 
 November 8 

 
 Saturday 

 
9:30 

  St. Martyr. Demetrius of Thessalonica, Myrrh-Streaming 
  Divine Liturgy 

 
 November 9 

 
 Sunday 

 
9:00 
9:30 

22nd Sunday after Pentecost 
  Confession  
  Divine Liturgy 

 November 15  Saturday 9:30 
 18:00  

Liturgy in English 
  Matins 

 November 16  Sunday  
9:30 

23rd Sunday after Pentecost 
  Divine Liturgy 

 November 21  Friday  
9:30 

  Archangel Michael and other Heavenly Bodiless Powers 
  Divine Liturgy 

 November 22  Saturday 9:30 
 18:00  

  Liturgy in English 
  Matins 

 November 23  Sunday  
9:30 

  24th Sunday after Pentecost 
  Divine Liturgy 

 November 29  Saturday 9:30 
 18:00  

  Liturgy in English 
  Matins 

 November 30  Sunday  
9:30 

25th Sunday after Pentecost 
  Divine Liturgy     
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